

TPB STEERING COMMITTEE

Friday, January 8, 2021 12:15 – 2:00 P.M. VIRTUAL MEETING ONLY

AGENDA

1. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF FOUR RESOLUTIONS TO AMEND THE FY 2021-2024 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

TPB SR6-2021: an amendment to include funding for the H Street Bridge over Railroad and Cleveland Park Streetscape Improvements projects, as requested by the District Department of Transportation (DDOT).

TPB SR7-2020: an amendment to include funding for the MD 225 Mattawoman Drive Bridge Replacement project, as requested by the Maryland Department of Transportation.

TPB SR8-2020: an amendment to include funding for Bowie Road Culvert project, as requested by the Maryland Department of Transportation on behalf of Prince George's County.

TPB SR9-2020: an amendment to include funding four projects, as requested by the Virginia Department of Transportation.

2. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER FUNDS FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA TAP PROJECTS

Under the federal Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside Program (TAP), the TPB since 2012 has been responsible for selecting projects using sub-allocated funding for Suburban Maryland, Northern Virginia, and the District of Columbia. DDOT has identified unobligated funding from projects that were previously approved by the TPB in past years and has requested that some of those funds be transferred to projects, also previously approved by the TPB, that are ready to move toward construction. The Steering Committee will be asked to approve DDOT's requested transfer of funds.

3. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE DRAFT AGENDA FOR THE JANUARY 21, 2021 VIRTUAL TPB MEETING

4. OTHER BUSINESS

Reasonable accommodations are provided upon request, including alternative formats of meeting materials. Visit www.mwcog.org/accommodations or call (202) 962-3300 or (202) 962-3213 (TDD). The next meeting is scheduled for Friday, February 5, 2021.

This virtual meeting will use a continuation of the call-in and web conference from the immediately preceding TPB Technical Committee meeting. Participants from the Tech Committee meeting that wish to attend the Steering Committee may simply remain on the line. Steering Committee members should use the call-in and web conference information provided below.

Call-in and Web Conferencing Information

(650) 479-3207 | Meeting #: 178 666 6986 | Passcode (if prompted): regionforward https://mwcog.webex.com/mwcog/j.php?MTID=m37a3aa40090521e2db15631adf0ac7b4

Backup Pingtone Conference Number

In-case of technical difficulties with WebEx, the below conference call line will be used. Announcements will be made prior to using this line. (888) 702-9706 | Conference Room: 6655 | Participant Pin: 1850